MELLS PARISH COUNCIL
mellsparishcouncil.org.uk

October 2010

Dear Councillor

A meeting of Mells Parish Council will be held on Tuesday 9 November 2010
at Mells Barn at 7.15 p.m.

Yours sincerely

Parish Clerk

AGENDA

1. PRESENT

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

4. MINUTES OF MEETING OF 5 OCTOBER 2010 (attached).

5. MATTERS ARISING

a)

b)
c)
d)
e)
f)
9)
h)

i)
i)
K)

Police Community Support Officer's Steering Committee (Abi
Blanche-Martin)

Quarry Liaison Committee (Steve West)

Grit bins (Clerk)

Recreation Ground (Chairman)

Signpost at Woodlands End (Clerk)

Traffic safety at Woodlands End (Clerk)

Provision of snow plough for parish use (Vince Turner)
Application to upgrade public footpath in Upper Vobster to public
bridleway (Clerk)

Hazlewood, Top Lane (Clerk)

Water supply to Mells Brook (Clerk)

Mells Green Farm outbuildings (Clerk)

6. WHITE BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

a)

To discuss the various options with John Mann.

7. PLANNING

a)

b)

Insertion of window within side elevation, 1 Pipework Solutions,
Lakeside Park
Erection of Electricity Generating Plant, Buckland Down
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10.

11.

12.

13.

LETTERS FROM SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL
LETTERS FROM MENDIP DISTRICT COUNCIL

LETTERS AND REPORTS

a) Re promotion of next Census on 27 March 2011

b) From Somerset Waste Partnership re bank holiday collection day
changes for 2010/11

c) From Treasurer, Mells with Vobster PCC

ACCOUNTS
a) JK Costelloe
(Clerk’s salary —(Sept) paid by standing order) £ 259.20

b)  Royal British Legion Poppy Appeal
( Remembrance Day wreath (£16.50) + donation) £ 41.50

ANY OTHER BUSINESS
DRAFT DATES OF MEETINGS FOR 2011:

Tuesday 25 January 7.15 p.m. Mells Barn
Tuesday 8 March 7.15 p.m. Mells Barn

Tuesday 5 April 7.15 p.m. Mells Barn
Tuesday 10 May (incl Annual Parish Meeting) 7.00 Mells Barn
Tuesday 7 June 7.15 p.m. Mells Barn
Tuesday 5 July 7.15 p.m. Mells Barn

Tuesday 30 August  7.15 p.m. Mells Barn
Tuesday 4 October  7.15 p.m. Mells Barn
Tuesday 8 November 7.15 p.m. Mells Barn

Tuesday 6 December 7.15 p.m. Mells Barn

14. DATE OF NEXT MEETING: Tuesday 7 December, 7.15 p.m. in Mells

Barn.
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